

Contract Change Order No. 2

Independent Contractor - Alicia G. Guerrero

Contract No. CC-95-1-02



POST CONVENTION COMMITTEE Third Northern Mariana Islands Constitutional Convention

Joeten Commercial Center - Dandan

Caller Box 10007, Saipan, MP 96950

Tel. No. (670) 235-0843 • Fax No. (670) 235-0842

HERMAN T. GUERRERO, CHAIR
ESTHER S. FLEMING, VICE CHAIR
JOHN O. DLR. GONZALES, SECRETARY

THOMAS B. ALDAN, SAIPAN
DAVID O. MARATITA, TINIAN
FELIX R. NOGIS, CAROLINIAN
JUSTO S. QUITUGUA, ROTA

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

NO. 2

Independent Contractor - Alicia G. Guerrero

Title of Project:

Contract No: CC-95001-03

Account No: 1594-6219

Scope of Change:

To extend the completion date of the contract from November 15, 1995 to March 31, 1996, pursuant to the terms and conditions of Contract No. CC-95002-01, to include the Post Constitutional Convention Committee.

Reason for Change:

The Ninth Northern Marianas Commonwealth Legislature changes the referendum date for the voters to vote on the proposed constitutional amendments from November 4, 1995 to March 2, 1996.

To obligation additional funds. Payment will be bimonthly in accordance to the same schedule as the original contract, CC-95002-01.

Change made pursuant to the terms of Contract No. CC-C95001-01 to include the Post Constitutional Convention Committee.

Cost of Change:

Concurred By:

ADD : \$ 14,583.38

By : Herman T. Guerrero

Chair, Post Convention Committee

DEDUCT : \$ -0-

Date : 11/29/95

Original Contract Amount	\$ <u>10,256.56</u>	Completion Date Status:
Previous Additions	\$ <u>12,508.04</u>	
Total Deductions	\$ <u>-0-</u>	<u>March 31, 1996</u>
Net Amount-Prior to this Change:	\$ <u>22,756.60</u>	Time Extension Resulting
This Change Order: ADD	\$ <u>14,583.38</u>	From This Change:
DEDUCT	\$ _____	
REVISED Contract Amount	\$ <u>37,339.98</u>	None _____ Add <u>x</u>

1. CERTIFIED FUNDS AVAILABLE:

Antonio R. Cabrera
 Acting Secretary of Finance

 Date

4. EXPENDITURE AUTHORITY:

Herman T. Guerrero
 Herman T. Guerrero
 Chair, Post Convention Committee

11/29/95
 Date

2. APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Sebastián Alcot
 Acting Attorney General

12/1/95
 Date

5. APPROVAL:

Herman T. Guerrero
 Herman T. Guerrero
 Chair, Post Convention Committee

11/29/95
 Date

3. CONTRACTING OFFICER:

Herman T. Guerrero
 Herman T. Guerrero
 Chair, Post Convention Committee

11/29/95
 Date

6. CONTRACTOR:

Alicia G. Guerrero
 Alicia G. Guerrero
 TITLE:

11/29/95
 Date

011238

Contract Change Order No. 2

Independent Contractor - Alicia G. Guerrero

Contract No. CC-95-1-02



POST CONVENTION COMMITTEE Third Northern Mariana Islands Constitutional Convention

Joeten Commercial Center - Dandan
Caller Box 10007, Saipan, MP 96950

Tel. No. (670) 235-0843 • Fax No. (670) 235-0842

HERMAN T. GUERRERO, CHAIR
ESTHER S. FLEMING, VICE CHAIR
JOHN O. DELA GONZALES, SECRETARY

THOMAS B. ALDAN, SAIPAN
DAVID Q. MARATITA, TINIAN
FELIX R. NOGIS, CAROLINIAN
JUSTO S. QUITUGUA, ROTA

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

NO. 2

Independent Contractor - Alicia G. Guerrero

Title of Project:

Contract No. CC-95001-03

Account No. 1594-6219

Scope of Change:

To extend the completion date of the contract from November 15, 1995 to March 31, 1996, pursuant to the terms and conditions of Contract No. CC-95002-01, to include the Post Constitutional Convention Committee.

Reason for Change:

The Ninth Northern Marianas Commonwealth Legislature changes the referendum date for the voters to vote on the proposed constitutional amendments from November 4, 1995 to March 2, 1996.

To obligation additional funds. Payment will be bimonthly in accordance to the same schedule as the original contract, CC-95002-01.

Change made pursuant to the terms of Contract No. CC-C95001-01 to include the Post Constitutional Convention Committee.

Cost of Change:

Concurred By

ADD : \$ 14,583.38

By : Herman T. Guerrero
Chair, Post Convention Committee

DEDUCT : \$ -0-

Date : 11/27/95

Original Contract Amount	\$ <u>10,256.56</u>	Completion Date Status:
Previous Additions	\$ <u>12,508.04</u>	
Total Deductions	\$ <u>-0-</u>	<u>March 31, 1996</u>
Net Amount-Prior to this Change:	\$ <u>22,756.60</u>	Time Extension Resulting
This Change Order: ADD	\$ <u>14,583.38</u>	From This Change:
DEDUCT	\$ _____	
REVISED Contract Amount	\$ <u>37,339.98</u>	None _____ Add <u>x</u>

1. CERTIFIED FUNDS AVAILABLE:

12/1/95
Antonio R. Cabrera
 Acting Secretary of Finance
11/30/95
 Date

4. EXPENDITURE AUTHORITY:

Herman T. Guerrero
 Herman T. Guerrero
 Chair, Post Convention Committee
11/29/95
 Date

2. APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Sebastián Alcot
 Acting Attorney General
12/1/95
 Date

5. APPROVAL:

Herman T. Guerrero
 Herman T. Guerrero
 Chair, Post Convention Committee
11/29/95
 Date

3. CONTRACTING OFFICER:

Herman T. Guerrero
 Herman T. Guerrero
 Chair, Post Convention Committee
11/29/95
 Date

6. CONTRACTOR:

Alicia G. Guerrero
 Alicia G. Guerrero
 TITLE:
11/29/95
 Date



POST CONVENTION COMMITTEE
Third Northern Mariana Islands Constitutional Convention

Joeten Commercial Center - Dandan
Caller Box 10007, Saipan, MP 96950
Tel. No. (670) 235-0843 • Fax No. (670) 235-0842

HERMAN T. GUERRERO, CHAIR
ESTHER S. FLEMING, VICE CHAIR
JOHN O. DLR. GONZALES, SECRETARY

THOMAS B. AIDAN, SAIPAN
DAVID Q. MARATITA, TINIAN
FELIX R. NOGIS, CAROLINAN
JUSTO S. QUITUGUA, ROTA

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

NO. 2

Independent Contractor - Jose P. Cruz

Title of Project: Post Convention Committee

Contract No: CC-95002-03

Account No: 1594-6219

Scope of Change:

To extend the completion date of the contract from November 15, 1995 to March 31, 1996, pursuant to the terms and conditions of Contract No. CC-95002-01, to include the Post Constitutional Convention Committee.

Reason for Change:

The Ninth Northern Marianas Commonwealth Legislature changes the referendum date for the voters to vote on the proposed constitutional amendments from November 4, 1995 to March 2, 1996.

To obligation additional funds. Payment will be bimonthly in accordance to the same schedule as the original contract, CC-95002-01.

Change made pursuant to the terms of Contract No. CC-C95002-01 to include the Post Constitutional Convention Committee.

Cost of Change:

Concurred By:

ADD : \$ 14,583.38

By : Herman T. Guerrero
Chair, Post Convention Committee

DEDUCT : \$ -0-

Date : 11/29/95

Original Contract Amount	\$ <u>10,256.56</u>	Completion Date Status:
Previous Additions	\$ <u>12,508.04</u>	
Total Deductions	\$ <u>-0-</u>	<u>March 31, 1996</u>
Net Amount-Prior to this Change:	\$ <u>22,756.60</u>	Time Extension Resulting
This Change Order: ADD	\$ <u>14,583.38</u>	From This Change:
DEDUCT	\$ _____	
REVISED Contract Amount	\$ <u>37,339.98</u>	None _____ Add <u>x</u>

1. CERTIFIED FUNDS AVAILABLE:
REC 12/1/95
[Signature]
 Antonio R. Cabrera
 Acting Secretary of Finance
11/30/95
 Date

4. EXPENDITURE AUTHORITY:
[Signature]
 Herman T. Guerrero
 Chair, Post Convention Committee
11/29/95
 Date

2. APPROVED AS TO FORM:
[Signature]
 Sebastian Aloc
 Acting Attorney General
12/1/95
 Date

5. APPROVAL:
[Signature]
 Herman T. Guerrero
 Chair, Post Convention Committee
11/29/95
 Date

3. CONTRACTING OFFICER:
[Signature]
 Herman T. Guerrero
 Chair, Post Convention Committee
11/29/95
 Date

6. CONTRACTOR:
[Signature]
 Jose P. Cruz
 TITLE:
11/29/95
 Date

Pymnt No.	Amount	Date		
01	1,923.20	June 12, 1995		
02	2,083.34	July 01, 1995		
03	2,083.34	July 15, 1995		
04	2,083.34	August 01, 1995		
05	<u>2,083.34</u>	August 15, 1995	<u>10,256.56</u>	
06	2,083.34	September 01, 1995		
07	2,083.34	September 15, 1995		
08	2,083.34	October 01, 1995		
09	2,083.34	October 15, 1995		
10	2,083.34	November 01, 1995		
11	<u>2,083.34</u>	November 15, 1995	<u>12,500.04</u>	(12,508.04)
12	2,083.34	December 01, 1995		
13	2,083.34	December 15, 1995		
14	2,083.34	January 01, 1996		
15	2,083.34	January 15, 1996		
16	2,083.34	February 01, 1996		
17	2,083.34	February 15, 1996		
18	2,083.34	March 01, 1996		
19	2,083.34	March 15, 1996		
20	2,083.34	April 01, 1996	<u>18,750.06</u>	<u>(14,583.38)</u>
	41,506.66			37,339.98
				= 4,166.68



POST CONVENTION COMMITTEE
Third Northern Mariana Islands Constitutional Convention

Joeten Commercial Center - Dandan
Caller Box 10007, Saipan, MP 96950
Tel. No. (670) 235-0843 • Fax No. (670) 235-0842

HERMAN T. GUERRERO, CHAIR
ESTHER S. FLEMING, VICE CHAIR
JOHN O. DLR. GONZALES, SECRETARY

THOMAS B. ALDAN, SAIPAN
DAVID Q. MARATITA, TINIAN
FELIX R. NOGIS, CAROLINIAN
JUSTO S. QUITUGUA, ROTA

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

NO. 2

Independent Contractor - Jose P. Cruz

Title of Project: Post Convention Committee

Contract No: CC-95002-03

Account No: 1594-6219

Scope of Change:

To extend the completion date of the contract from November 15, 1995 to March 31, 1996, pursuant to the terms and conditions of Contract No. CC-95002-01, to include the Post Constitutional Convention Committee.

Reason for Change:

The Ninth Northern Marianas Commonwealth Legislature changes the referendum date for the voters to vote on the proposed constitutional amendments from November 4, 1995 to March 2, 1996.

To obligation additional funds. Payment will be bimonthly in accordance to the same schedule as the original contract, CC-95002-01.

Change made pursuant to the terms of Contract No. CC-C95002-01 to include the Post Constitutional Convention Committee.

Cost of Change:

Concurred By:

ADD : \$ 14,583.38

By : 
Herman T. Guerrero
Chair, Post Convention Committee

DEDUCT : \$ -0-

Date : 11/29/95

Original Contract Amount	\$ <u>10,256.56</u>	Completion Date Status:
Previous Additions	\$ <u>12,508.04</u>	<u>March 31, 1996</u>
Total Deductions	\$ <u>-0-</u>	
Net Amount-Prior to this Change:	\$ <u>22,756.60</u>	Time Extension Resulting
This Change Order: ADD	\$ <u>14,583.38</u>	From This Change:
DEDUCT	\$ _____	
REVISED Contract Amount	\$ <u>37,339.98</u>	None _____ Add <u>x</u>

1. CERTIFIED FUNDS AVAILABLE:

Antonio R. Cabrera
 Acting Secretary of Finance

 Date

4. EXPENDITURE AUTHORITY:

Herman T. Guerrero
 Herman T. Guerrero
 Chair, Post Convention Committee

 11/29/95
 Date

2. APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Sebastian Alcott
 Acting Attorney General

 12/1/95
 Date

5. APPROVAL:

Herman T. Guerrero
 Herman T. Guerrero
 Chair, Post Convention Committee

 11/29/95
 Date

3. CONTRACTING OFFICER:

Herman T. Guerrero
 Herman T. Guerrero
 Chair, Post Convention Committee

 11/29/95
 Date

6. CONTRACTOR:

Jose P. Cruz
 Jose P. Cruz
 TITLE: _____

 11/29/95
 Date